Pinch valves VZQA
Subject to change – 2018/052 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pinch valves VZQA
Features
Application Design Areas of application
� The valve can be used to control
liquid and dusty media, solids and
material mixtures

6 S1, S12 Not in combination with nominal diameter DN25 and valve function M22C
7 S12 Not in combination with nominal diameter DN15
Transfer order code
VZQA – C – – – – – –
Mandatory data
Options
M
O
Subject to change – 2018/0514 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pinch valves VZQA
Accessories
Ordering data – Proximity sensor for T-slot, magneto-resistive Technical data � Internet: smt-8
Switching output Electrical connection Cable length Part No. Type
Cable Cable with plug, knurled ring [m]
M8x1 M12x1
N/O contact
PNP – 3-pin – 0.3 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0,3-M8D
3-wire – – 2.5 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2,5-OE
3-wire – – 5 574336 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-5,0-OE
– – 3-pin 0.3 574337 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0,3-M12
– 0.3 574342 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0,3-M8D-EX2
NPN 3-wire – – 2.5 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2,5-OE
– 3-pin – 0.3 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0,3-M8D
Contactless 2-wire – – 5 574341 SMT-8M-A-ZS-24V-E-5,0-OE-EX2
Contacting,
bipolar
– – – 0.3 543861 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
– 3-pin – 2.5 543862 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-2,5-OE
3-wire – – 5 543863 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-5,0-OE
2-wire – – 2.5 543872 SME-8M-ZS-24V-K-2,5-OE
3-wire – – 7.5 543876 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-7,5-OE
N/C contact
PNP 3-wire – – 7.5 574340 SMT-8M-A-PO-24V-E-7,5-OE
Contacting,
bipolar
3-wire – – 7.5 546799 SME-8M-DO-24V-K-7,5-OE
Switchable
PNP/NPN – 3-pin – 0.3 574343 SMT-8M-A-PNS-24V-E-0,3-M8D
PNP PS/PO – 3-pin – 0.3 574344 SMT-8M-A-PSO-24V-E-0,3-M8D
-V- New
2018/05 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pinch valves VZQA
Accessories
Ordering data – Proximity sensor for T-slot Technical data � Internet: crsmt
Switching output Electrical connection Cable length Part No. Type
Cable PlugM8x1 [m]
N/O contact
PNP 3-wire – 2.5 547859 SMT-8G-PS-24V-E-2,5Q-OE
– 3-pin 0.3 547860 SMT-8G-PS-24V-E-0,3Q-M8D
PNP – 3-pin – 562019 SMT-8-SL-PS-LED-24-B
Contacting, bipolar 3-wire – 2.5 150855 SME-8-K-LED-24
3-wire – 5.0 175404 SME-8-K5-LED-24
3-wire – 7.5 530491 SME-8-K-7,5-LED-24
– 3-pin 0.3 150857 SME-8-S-LED-24
2-wire – 2.5 171169 SME-8-ZS-KL-LED-24
– 3-pin – 526622 SME-8-SL-LED-24
2-wire – 2.5 161756 SME-8-K-24-S6
2-wire – 2.5 152820 SME-8-K-LED-230
Contacting, bipolar 3-wire – 1 562515 SME-8-FM-DS-24V-K-1,0-OE
2-wire – 1 562516 SME-8-FM-ZS-24V-K-1,0-OE
N/C contact
Contacting, bipolar 3-wire – 7.5 160251 SME-8-O-K-LED-24
NAMUR
NAMUR 2-wire – 5 536956 SMT-8F-I-8,2V-K5,0-OE-EX
Ordering data – Slot cover for T-slot
Assembly Length Part No. Type